THE UNITED ST. CORPORATION		0000	000				
	AC	COUNT NO. :					
		REFERENCE :	534158	80323A	Ŧ	-	
		DRIZATION :					
		OST LIMIT :	\$ PPD 				
ORDER DATE	: De	ecember 30, 1	1999				
ORDER TIME	:	3:34 PM			7000		5357- 010010
ORDER NO.	: 53	34158-005			*:	****78.75 	5 *****
CUSTOMER N	0:	80323A			-0	0308! 1/03/00- ****76.2!	-010010
CUSTOMER:	OSCE(OSCE(on Lapointe, DLA PARALEGAI DLA PARALEGAI DUTh Orlando	L SERVICES	5,	26	0400001 U. L.	155
	Kiss:	mmee, FL 34	4741 		, 		
		DOMESTIC FI	LING			DEF	99 J
NAM.	Ε:	ROMART ENTE	RPRISES,	L.L.C.		AR I'YENT ION OF COL LAHASSEL	DEC 30
		EFFECTIVE E)ATE:			OF S E. FLO	
		F INCORPORAT E OF LIMITED		HIP		RIDA	۳: 42 ۳: 42
PLEASE RETU	JRN TH	E FOLLOWING	AS PROOF	OF FILI	NG:		-
		D COPY AMPED COPY	STANDING				SECRETARY ALLARASSE



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

January 7, 2000

CSC ATTN: JANNA WILSON

SUBJECT: ROMART ENTERPRISES, L.L.C. Ref. Number: W0000000026

We have received your document for ROMART ENTERPRISES, L.L.C. and your check(s) totaling \$155.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

Section 608.407, Florida Statutes, requires the document(s) to be signed by a member or by the authorized representative of a member.

There are two signatures required to file a limited liability company. The member or the authorized representative of a member must sign and the registered agent must sign.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6025.

Trevor Brumbley Document Specialist

Letter Number: 900A0000884



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

January 6, 2000

CSC ATTN: JANNA WILSON

SUBJECT: ROMART ENTERPRISES, L.L.C. Ref. Number: W0000000026

We have received your document for ROMART ENTERPRISES, L.L.C. and your check(s) totaling \$155.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 608.407, Florida Statutes, requires the document(s) to be signed by a member or by the authorized representative of a member.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6025.

Trevor Brumbley Document Specialist

Letter Number: 800A0000627

G DEC SO EMU:



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

January 3, 2000

CSC ATTN: JANNA WILSON

SUBJECT: ROMART ENTERPRISES, L.L.C. Ref. Number: W0000000026

We have received your document for ROMART ENTERPRISES, L.L.C. and your check(s) totaling \$155.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Effective October 1, 1999, Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, does not require or permit the filing of an "Affidavit of Membership and Capital Contributions." Therefore, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6958.

Lee Rivers Document Specialist

Letter Number: 500A0000037

UEC ON ARIL: C43

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

FOR

ROMART ENTERPRISE, L.L.C.

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: ROMART ENTERPRISE, L.L.C.

ARTICLE II: ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company shall be: 1970 E. OSCEOLA PARKWAY, KISSIMMEE, FLORIDA 34743.

ARTICLE III: DURATION

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be perpetual in existence, commencing on the date of filing of these Articles in the office of the Secretary of State, State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV: MANAGEMENT

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by CESAR MARTINEZ AND FRANCISCO ROJAS, whose address is 1970 E. OSCEOLA PARKWAY, KISSIMMEE, FLORIDA 34743.

ARTICLE V: MEMBERSHIP

The initial members are: CESAR MARTINEZ, FRANCISCO ROJAS'S Additional members may be admitted with the consent of all of the initial members, whose terms an duration of admission shall be set at that time by the initial members.

ARTICLE VI: MEMBER'S RIGHTS TO CONTINUE BUSINESS

The remaining member(s) of the Limited Liability Company may continue the business of the LLC upon the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, or bankruptcy of a member. STATE OF FLORIDA : COUNTY OF OSCEOLA :

BEFORE ME, a notary public, personally appeared CESAR MARTINEZ and FRANCISCO ROJAS to me known to be the persons described as members and executed the foregoing Articles of Organization, acknowledged before me that they subscribed to these Articles of Organization on the 29th day of December, 1999.

The following was provided as identification:

(NOTARY SEAL)

zannannannannannannannan ARY PUS, Sharon A. Lapointe Notary Public, State of Florida Commission No. CC 668493 Kof FLOR My Commission Exp. 08/03/2001 >> 1-500-3-NOTARY - Fla, Notary Service & Bonding Co.)

Notary Public's Signature

State of Florida at Large

Notary Public's Printed Name

My Commission Expires:

99 DEC 30 /

ĈĒ MARTINEZ, 'MEMB

٩

FRANCISCO ROJAS, MEMBER

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber has executed these Articles of Organization this 2944 day of β

CESAR MARTINEZ

99 DEC 30 AMII: 35

AHAS

ANCISCO ROJAS FΊ

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 608.415 or 608.507, Florida Statutes, the undersigned Limited Liability Company submits the following statement to designate a registered office and registered agent in the State of Florida.

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: 1. ROMART ENTERPRISE, L.L.C.

2. The name and Florida street address of the registered agent and office are:

> KATHLEEN M. FOUST 17 S. ORLANDO AVE. Kissimmee, FL 34741

Having been designated as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Date: 12-29-99

